Jalisco, was approved, of which the Trust is the owner of the remaining 51% (fifty 
one per cent), and up to 12.47% (twelve point forty seven per cent) of the undivided 
property of Galerías Pabellón, S.A. de C.V., in Galerías Guadalajara for a total 
price of $120,000,000.00 M.N. (One hundred and twenty million Pesos 00/100 
National Currency) plus value added tax corresponding regarding constructions, for 
such income to become part of the Trust Estate. 

g) In meeting of the Technical Committee held on July 19, 2017, the Report from the 

Audit Committee was approved with respect to the review of the Financial

[...]

three pesos 00/100 National Currency) plus Value Added Tax on the constructions. 

Likewise, in such Meeting dated August 24, 2017, it was approved the acquisition 

of the 5th floor of Corporativo Interlomas, located at Interlomas, State of Mexico, 
which is part of the Portfolio Morado, at an aggregate price of USD$2,322,760.00 
(Two million three hundred and twenty two thousand seven hundred and sixty 
Dollars 00/100 Legal Currency of the United States of America). The acquisition of 
the property referred, shall be performed prior performance of the Eligibility Criteria 
of the Trust and the Closing Conditions established for the acquisition thereof.

[...]

Currency) to become part of the Trust estate and with the favorable opinion of the 
Corporate Practices Committee of the Trust dated December 8, 2017 (iii) the 
acquisition of 21% of the trust rights of the project called “Torre Mayor”, at an 
aggregate price of USD$58,000,000.00 (Fifty eight million Dollars 00/100 National 
currency of the United States of America); and (iv) land “Aldea Guanajuato”, at an 
aggregate price of $11,540,578.00 M.N. (Eleven million five hundred and forty 
thousand five hundred and seventy eight pesos 00/100 National Currency). 

In the same meeting, it was agreed to carry out the disinvestment of the following 

properties: (i) “Reforma 155”, located in Mexico City acquired on June 28, 2013; 
and 8ii) land “Celaya” located in the City of Celaya Guanajuato and belonging to